COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to CONNIE S. EICHER

et LECAL ENTI

Located at 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT RO ORMALVTLLE DA 15469

(COMPLETE ADDRESS 1 ACILITY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OFSATELLITE SITE = \DDRESS:OF SATELLITESITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE ST

{(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

No: 446740

ISSUING QFFICH DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 01111




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
- HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

FEB 2 8 2011  FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Connie S. Eicher, Owner/Administrator
PO Box F
Normalville, Pennsylvania 15469

RE: Eicher Family Home Care
704 Camp Achievement Road
Normalville, Pennsylvania 15469

Dear Ms. Eicher:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
November 29, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued hased on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

)

Ronald Melusky
Acting Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Pagelof 1

-1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA

15469 446740

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSEECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inepection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

11/29/2010 M. Orme, J. Williams
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) '
ratt - Gscm Az/ mws-nﬁemz Cmna {CM Ounér /DeSféwEL : .
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
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PLAN OF CORRECTION
_ DATE {include a step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE iolation, as well as a plan 1o assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY I does not rocur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPCRT

, PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 ‘ Page2of ¥
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME _ , CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 446740

INSHECTION DATES (inchude all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRES ENTAM

11/29/2010 ' M. Omme, J. Williams
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required ont FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAIL OF PLAN OF DATE
. COI_?RECH{)N
- - mn - i
Stast OV St -Copmaa 3 e hdl 12-23-2010 py
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
“REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Ha Code §2600 _ VERIFIEDBY ©  ® does ot recur) VERIFIED BY
The following resident-home contracts 122310
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were not signed by the residents: Iy i 2 3 0 (/ s
+ Resident#2, admitted 7/14/10 /77 L
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 _ Page3 of 1 §
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME , A CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EICHER § EAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 448740 '

INSEECTION DATES (Include 21l dates of the inspection) ' REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

11/29/2610 M. Orme, J. Williams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple .
representatives produce the plan) '

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE _ REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION -
- ~ - . .
5‘:&? (“ﬁ\x—;’nw —~Comm pddcdng | ja-23 -2od ) /4/ 1-2¢- W
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY ®- does not recur) VERIFIED BY

2504 The contract for residént #2, admitted 2-7F-to ' . ’
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VIOLATION REPORT .
) PERSONAL CARE HOMES 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pagc 4¢of 1%
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA. 15469 446740
INSPECTION DATES (Inclnde all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/29/2010 M. Orme, J. Williams
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only IIIJIGSS nmaltiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY 1DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. _ CORRECTION
Sios ey 5;@ w— Conmuiddi Jub 13-23 2010 g rzee
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as ¢ plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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. VIOLATIONREPORT . :
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa:Code Chapter 2600 Page 5 of [{

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EICHER $ FAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 446740 :
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) ' REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

11/29/2010 _ ‘ , M. Orme, J. Williams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE-SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' : CORRECTION
» I . ]
bt N brs e s bchial 1 23 -2019 AR
£ (7"\1 R Z/ ) y
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 ' _ VERIFIED BY ®. does not recur) VI;REIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pagesof 1 5

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMAI VILLE: PA 15469

446740 ’

CURRENT LICENSE NUMB

INSPECTION DATES (tuchude all dates of the inspection)

11/29/2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Omme, J. Williams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multipie

reprasentatives produce the plan) :
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
T o - y
S f {ommss ~23 20! gl b2t
= | I/
-PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
RE{FULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
535 Pp.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY - does not m) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATION REPORT

, _ PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of [ §
NAME ANP ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME _ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMALVILLE PA 15469 446740
INSPECTION DATES (lnctude alt dates of the fnspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/29/2010 | M. Orme, J. Williams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple -
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL. OF PLAN OF DATE
L&cbd CORRECTION
Notd O L | -
Nl O Lt = [a-23-20t ¢ g | im0
L - 7 w Ll a
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
RHEGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE

55 Ba.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY - does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1414 The medical evaluation for resident #3 227 (e . ‘ - /.A’;

he medical dated 7/8/10 indicates “see list” for the (227 ' Hﬁp(&d’ﬂo;‘) ?31 mEw 6@\/
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page § of 115

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME
EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACI-IIEVEMENT ROAD NORMALVILLE PA

15469

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
446740

INSPECTICON DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

11/29/2010 M. Orme, J. Willizms
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqmred on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY j | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
d:m e LJ’LM.) CORRECTION
ot Yadini [2-23 20103 Lreey
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pp.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
“F'f-’af'*-n L% e, e € e,
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at the Department's
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VIOLATION REPORT

_ PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of £
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EICHER § FAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 X 446740
INSPECTION DATES (nclude all dates of e inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/25/2010 M. Orme, J. Williams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Recuired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY 3 . DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Commar &cjwd CORRECTION
<’—_ . + ap——" .
g_:)f&:ﬁ%—@ '5{,&4/‘-) p-23 - Zolp e itz
A — .
- PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE ;ugliola.tion, as well as a plan to assure the vicktion | COMPLIANCE
55 Ba.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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.- VIOLATIONREPGRT :
'PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1gof | §

de the following

prescribed date of medication, the
physician, or allergies if any.

lestoa™5 s oz Groteited
+o 10clode +thy BisoeTs

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL, CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EICHER $ FAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 446740 :
INSPECTION DATES (taclade alf dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
13/29/2010 M. Omne, J. Williams )
FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL. ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST-PAGE only unless nmitiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan) '
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE .
Cornee d dchions CORRECTION '
'W Jl:: 2 I (2~ 22 ~Zold & V=20 77
I e ’
_ PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION COMPLIANCE  w.violation, 2s well as 2 plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
53 Pa Code §2600 VIOLATION VERIFIEDBY - does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1872 The medication administration record for , ,...-DE' ’[— ﬁ ‘
A medication record | resident #5, admitted 7/14/10, does not | (2“2 7o l"fe wk fw&AﬂD n
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VIOLATION REPORT .

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page H of { <
NANE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EICHER S FAMILY HOME CAKE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA 15469 446740
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) ' REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
11/25/2010 M. Orme, 1. Williaras

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORR.E‘,CTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
représentatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
C’aumujww CORRECTION _
< : -
‘ Z R-22-201d . \ g 1-20c0
® e —7 _
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  yiolation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

VERIFIEDBRY ©° does not recur) VERIFIED BY
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VIOLATIONREPORT . :

resident can be met
by the services
pravided by the

.
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. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 26_00_ PagejrL > 1 ¥
NAM;;:ND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME o CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMAELVILLE, PA 15465 446740 '
INSPECTION DATES (Jrclude all dates of the inspection) REGION{LI. REPRESENTATIVE
11/28/2010 M. Orme, J. Williams
" PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY - DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Conois ks
CORRECTION
> f2-23-20/0 ol o2 e
Jl . . J ..
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIEDBY % - does not recur) VERIEIED BY

There was no preadmission screen -7’E . N

completed for resident #4, admitted 12-27-¢9 ‘?f €-fAMISIMm Sﬂﬁﬂll‘j Steps have been taken o

10/30/10. : ' — corre?_t violation; Eu!! #iﬁabl

. . l;‘ sgn/  |compliance is notv 3]
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Repeated Violations: 12/21/2009 Dato !g;ﬁats DPW;




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page |3of it 4

NAME

EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA

AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

15469

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
446740

INSP]

ECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

11/292010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Orme, J. Williams

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY J g ] ) DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
A 5 ~23 ~Zolo .20t/
3,{;&%’ ST PES [d-23 5
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step pian to correct the speclﬁc DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE wglanon, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 ParCodz §2600 VERIFIED BY ) does not recur}) VERIFIED BY
There was no initial assessment TIE » “h N /-\
completed for resident #5, admittedon | /2 -2 774 Ivitwe ﬁ&e}fﬁm’” “or

7/14/10.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pageiof (£
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE, 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT ROAD NORMALVILLE, PA. . 15469 446740 AN
INSPECTICN DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

mobfiity needs as
part of the resident's
assepsment

DBC 25 2010

device"; however, the resident's medical
evaluation completed on 6/9/10 indicates
the resident’s mobility need as "Unable
to move from one focafion {o another
without physical assistance from others.”

Resident #3's assessrment dated 7/1/10
indicates the resident’s rmobility needs as
"None; Walks without assistance;
Mohile"; however, the resident’'s medicaj
evaluation completed o 7/8/10 indicates
the resident’s mobility needs as

:?DxfﬁcuEty understanding and following
craﬁdlrectxons in the event of an
emergency.”

%CMQ MOBJ&.LA’

ocrthe.

MﬁmJ

been Costscrep P

E.L‘}fcb“q—‘#-és Aﬁ%}im%@o
——"y>
Pegecsntsd. F / Cortent A
»@w‘@ fesessmgns will be
Gl o mutnis rper.
INDidrASHs Smef ou Doprot’s
EmunTion - Dooumgimron o Be

fecr Dotroes, tebi,

hott-triecrsd O e T

11/28/2010 M. Onmne, J. Williams
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENT ATIVE SIGNING PLAN CF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL EN'ITI'Y | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
Cenumis belens CORRECTION
o . .
,)/W—Q/[h: I2~Z3-Zo1p o | I=2rts
= / ~ I-d A
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